OOOOOOO

LLLLLLL

PDMP Integration Updates

Go-Live May 1, 2024

EEEEEEEE



PDMP Epic Integration

[llumicare Ribbon Controlled Substances and NaRxScore Storyboard Integration Updates

* lllumicare SmartRibbon subscription will end on April 30t,
2024, as we move toward utilizing software tools
integrated within the electronic health record

* Epic users will still have alternative options to access the
Texas PMP
— Texas PMP Aware Website
— NaRx Score Storyboard link
— PDMP Review tab
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https://texas.pmpaware.net/login

Epic PMP Report - Pharmacy Access

National Provider ldentification (NPI) Number Requirement

* To access the PMP report through Epic, an NPl number must be
associated with the individual’s Texas PMP user profile

* Individuals may register for an NPl number through the National
Plan & Provider Enumeration System website at
https://nppes.cms.hhs.gov/#/

— Additional instructions for updating your Epic user profile and
Texas PMP account will be provided by your management team
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https://nppes.cms.hhs.gov/#/

PDMP Review Options

 NaRx Score Storyboard

Clindoctrey
Caseymngt
Male, 78 y.o.. 2/22/1946

MRN: 100476566,
CSN: 3000000050423

Bed: HMH ALKEK 8-0841-B

IP Code Status: FULL DEFAULT
(no ACP docs)
Treatment Restriction: None

Unit/Room/Bed: HMH A8-0841-B
Bed icrne 346-238-3813

A R

NaRx Score : 000

HOUSTON
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* PDMP Review tab

— May also be found under
Rarely Used drop down

DoseMeRx  Flowsheets o;ﬂ\dmissinn Discharge

o - B B L2 © RxOverview

16 y.o. M) (Adm: 03/26/24)

HMH DOR-DOR

Allergies
FHIR Education
Flowsheet

T

Immunizations/injections

¥ PDMP Review

L3 Send Message

Rarely Used



PDMP Review Options

[llumicare Controlled Substance, Texas PMP Website, and NaRx Score / PDMP Review Tool

lllumicare Smart Ribbon -

NaRx Score Storyboard link Texas PMP AWARXE Website Controlled Substances
Button

* EHR integration via * Requires separate * EHR integration via
patient Storyboard browser outside of EHR lllumicare SmartRibbon

* No log-in required » Separate log-in * PIN-based log-in

e Automatic report e Custom entry of patient * Automatically imports
generation within Epic (no specific information patient information
separate window (manual entry) * Prescription report limited

* Prescription report limited * Include additional states if to Texas and surrounding
to Texas and surrounding needed states unless all states
states » Update your profile defaulted in PMP profile

HOUSTON
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PDMP Report

Prescription report will
appear in Sidebar
Summary

Once review is complete,
click “Mark as Reviewed
and Close”

Methalist

LEADING MEDICINE

Sidebar Summary Vigitanz New nt Admission Orders Rec

_A
ontact the Bamboo

Patient Name
Date of Birth

Recent Address

tatus of States Queried

View Details

Other Tools/Metrics ~~

No patient matching the search criteria submitted was identified. If you believe a dispensation record exists for this
patient, we recommend you manually search your state PDMP site with different search criteria andior utilize
partial search (if available)

UNIN

TENTIONAL OVERDOSE RISK SCORE MODEL

000

NARX SCORES

KEY CONTRIBUTING FACTORS TO OVERDOSE RISK SCORE MODEL

v/ Mark as Reviewed and Close Mark as Unable to Review and Close X Close

I, MD on 12/22/2023 at 12:17 PM
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PDMP Review: Tips and
Reminders



PDMP and Medication List Discrepancies

 NaRx Score 000 # O prescriptions

* |f controlled substance are on patient’s medication list but no
prescription report found in Epic report:

— Prescriptions filled out of state

— Patient name or DOB reported on Texas PMP website may be different
from chart

— Multiple patient profiles listed on Texas PMP website

e Solution: Confirm information on actual Texas PMP website
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Patien

Epic PDMP Report

IP Code Status: FULL DEFAULT
(no ACP docs)

HOUSTON
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Patient Name
Date of Birth

Recent Address

Status of States Queried

View Detalls

View Linked Records (0]

Other Tools/Metrics

No patient matching the search criteria submitted was identified. If you believe a dispensation record exists for this
patient, we recommend you manually search your state PDMP site with different search criteria andior utiize
partial search (i available).

UNINTENTIONAL OVERDOSE RISK SCORE MODEL

NARX SCORES

SEDATWES STaRLANTS

KEY CONTRIBUTING FACTORS TO OVERDOSE RISK SCORE MODEL

/' Mark as Reviewed and Close Mark as Unable to Review and Close || % Close
Never Reviewed by You
Last reviewed by |, MD on 12/2212023 at 1217 PM

Texas PMP Website

Filled ~

12/2212023
11/30/2023
11/29/2023
11/28/2023
1011872023
10/110/2023
09/28/2023
09/27/2023
09/18/2023
06/22/2023
02/26/2023
1112212022
1111872022
10/27/2022

07/17/2022

fl

t Report Discrepancies - Example

Out of state prescriptions

7.5-325

7.5-325

o

et

7.5-325

7.5-325

sule

Tablet

1en 5-325

‘ablet

‘ablet

1en 5-325

3-325 Mg

‘ablet

‘ablet

ary ¢
36.00
42.00
12.00
12.00
28.00
28.00
20.00
28.00
15.00
90.00
90.00
28.00
20.00
90.00

90.00

Days

9

7

90

90

90

90

Prescriber

RX#

Dispenser

a

Refill

0

Daily Dose*

30.00 MME

45.00 MME

40.00 MME

1.00 LME

30.00 MME

30.00 MME

30.00 MME

22.50 MME

0.25 LME

0.25 LME

30.00 MME

20.00 MME

0.25 LME

0.25 LME

a

Pymt Type
Private Pay
Private Pay
Private Pay
Private Pay
Medicare
Medicare
Medicare
Comm Ins
Medicare
Medicare
Medicare
Medicare
Medicare
Medicare

Medicare

PMP

TX

>

TX

TX



PDMP Order Verification Reminders

HM Best Practice Alert

* PDMP check required for fentanyl patch, methadone,

and extended-release morphine and oxycodone

HOUSTON
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| Patient Safety (1)

(1) Review PDMP Information: Order for Fentanyl Patch, Methadone, MS Contin or Oxycontin

PDMP checks reqmred to ensure appropnate orders ;

AAAAA

If methadone prescnptlon lnformatlon unavallable open i- Vent to clmlcal pharmac:st for outpatient opioid
use dlsorder clinic review

« Lonau (her review and/or contact provider It clinical significant discrepancies exis

lllumicare Smartribbon Quick Tips

Texas PMP AWARXE

& Open |-Vent

o Acknowledge Reason

I PDMP Data Reviewed ’ l Unable to review PDMP ‘ | Provider will be contacted

Accept Cancel

[
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Methadone for OUD Review

System_RXCLIN 170 Procedure for Obtaining & Reviewing Medication History

A. Oral Methadone Orders Review

a.
b.
c.

d.

Complete a medication history following steps A-H above if not previously completed on the same admission
If a methadone order is identified, Prior to verification of oral methadone orders, a PDMP review will be conducted by the pharmacist.
If information regarding oral methadone use is not available through the PDMP or medication dispense history because the prescribing
location is an Opioid Treatment Program, escalate the review to the clinical pharmacist.
Order verification pharmacist will open an i-Vent
i. Type: Communication to Clinical Specialist
ii. Subtype: Methadone
iii. Status: Open
Clinical pharmacist will attempt to verify the methadone dose with patient’s outpatient Opioid Treatment Program. NOTE: these facilities
have limited operational hours (e.g. mornings during the week and are closed on weekends)
i. Determine the methadone clinic used by the patient for their OUD
ii. ldentify the methadone indication, dose, frequency, last dose taken, and quantity supplied by outpatient treatment program.
ii. If unable to contact the facility and if available, a patient’'s medication bottle may be used to verify the needed information. Note the
last filled date to ensure current prescription.
If the patient’s home dose cannot be confirmed, do NOT verify the order. A lower dose (no more than 20 mg) may be administered until
patient’'s home dose can be verified. An updated order must be obtained from the authorizing provider.
Assess relevant drug interactions, laboratory values, and QTc monitoring.
i. Methadone is a major CYP3A4 and CYP2B6 substrate
i. Baseline ECG (evaluate QTc interval) is recommended in certain patient populations and with use of high doses (ie, >120 mg).
Repeat ECG should be repeated 2 to 4 weeks after initiating therapy, after significant dose increases, and with new risk factors or
signs/symptoms of arrhythmia occur.
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Patient Name DOB SEX UNIT

IVI et h a d O n e fo r Medication History Status: [Blank single: Unable to Assess - |
O U D ReVi ew Source: [SOURCE OF INFORMATION - |

Prior to Admission Methadone Review:
* PMP checked |**|
» Dispense history available(on PMP or pharmacy dispense)? [YES/NO - |

|'1-x—x'|

+ Cutpatient Clinic: ||
+ Phone Number: [”’""I

*  Prescriber: Ifl

+ Methadone Regimen:
* Indication: ||
+ Dose: [_] mg [Medication Frequency -]
» Last dose dispensed (date): | =*|
s Take home doses allowed? [YES/NO - |

TkE

» Quantity supplied: [*| tablets for[***| days supply

» Drug interactions: [~
* Labs reviewed: ||
« Last EKG Date: No results found for this or any previous visit.

HOUSTON

MethOiiSt Additional Comments: [**|

LEADING MEDICINE




Questions?

 Pain Management FormWeb
e TSBP Texas PMP

 LMS Module: Texas Prescription
Monitoring Program -
Pharmacy

Methadist
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https://formweb.com/master/showpage.php?dir=houstonmethodist&whichpage=34
https://www.pharmacy.texas.gov/PMP/

HOUSTON
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